
   ARKANSAS WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION COMMISSION 

           KEY PERSONNEL 

 

 
Bruce Holland      Crystal Phelps 
Executive Director – ANRC    General Counsel 
Executive Secretary – AWWCC    Office:  682-3905 
Office:  682-3986     E-Mail:  crystal.phelps@arkansas.gov 
E-Mail:  bruce.holland@arkansas.gov    
 
Carla Hill      Deanna Ray 
Executive Assistant     Associate General Counsel 
Office:  682-3986     Office:  682-3965 
E-Mail:  carla.hill@arkansas.gov   Deanna.ray@arkansas.gov 
 
Ryan Benefield, P.E.     Todd Fugitt 
Deputy Director/Chief Engineer    Geology Supervisor Ground Water Section 
Office:  682-3962     Office:  682-3983 
E-Mail:  ryan.benefield@arkansas.gov   todd.fugitt@arkansas.gov 
 
Edward Swaim      Jacob Harvey 
Chief, Water Resources Management Division  Construction Inspector 
Office:  682-3979     Office:  682-3937 
E-Mail:  Edward.swaim@arkansas.gov   Jacob.harvey@arkansas.gov 
 
Jessica Wallace      Tim Dreher 
Administrative Services Manager   Construction Inspector 
Office:  682-3963     Office:  682-3984 
E-Mail:  Jessica.wallace@arkansas.gov   E-Mail:  timothy.dreher@arkansas.gov 
 
Jackie Broach 
Administrative Analyst, Groundwater Section 
Office:  682-3900 
E-Mail:  Jackie.broach@arkansas.gov 
 
 
 
*Staff are employees of the Arkansas Natural Resources Commission 
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